PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Covenant Not to Sue

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Muhs	01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multiquip, Inc.	
Street Address:	18910 Wilmington Ave	
City:	Carson	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6405748
Patent Number:	6585492
Patent Number:	7011505
Patent Number:	7311335
Application Number:	11275936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(208)345-8370 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2083451122 Phone:

Email: frank@dykaslaw.com Frank J. Dykas Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 877

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MQ731 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Dykas

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0681

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1

source=covenant not to sue muhs#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0682

NOTICE OF COVENANT NOT TO SUE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That David Muhs, the record owner of United States

Patent Nos.: 6,405,748, 6,585,492, 7,011,505, 7,311,335, and Patent Application Serial No.

11/275936 together will all subsequent issued patents and patent applications, and all foreign

patents and patent applications, claiming the priority of any of them, have granted a Covenant

Not Sue Multiquip, Inc. a California corporation and its respective agents, employees, insurers,

officers, directors, and parent and grandparent corporations and affiliates, or any of its suppliers,

customers, distributors, dealers, or any retail customer or any other owner or user of any pump

manufactured, offered for sale, or sold by Multiquip, Inc. that was or is manufactured by

Multiquip, Inc. prior to January 31, 2013, for infringement of said patents.

Dated this 22 of January, 2010

Mufus

David Muhs

PATENT REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 02/01/2010